BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Anoka County, Minnesota

DATE: March 22, 2022

RESOLUTION #2022-48

OFFERED BY COMMISSIONER: Gamache

RESOLUTION AMENDING BUDGET ALLOCATIONS FOR ANOKA COUNTY AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT FUNDS (KNOWN AS ARPA FUNDS) RECEIVED FROM THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT THROUGH THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

WHEREAS, on August 24, 2021, the Anoka County Board adopted Resolution #2021-98 establishing budget allocations for the Anoka County American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) funds received through the Coronavirus Local Fiscal Recovery Fund (CLFRF); and,

WHEREAS, on September 28, 2021, the Anoka County Board adopted Resolution #2021-114 Amending the Budget Allocations for the Anoka County American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) funds by increasing the Public Health Category by \$7.3 million; and,

WHEREAS, the Anoka County Board met on January 31, 2022, in a County Board Workshop to discuss allocation of American Rescue Plan Funds to various projects, which has resulted in this budget amendment request, adjusting the allocations by \$43,921,500 to cover identified projects; and,

WHEREAS, this will result in the Unallocated Category being reduced to \$2,518,621 of the total \$69,840,121 allocation the county has been awarded:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Anoka County, by and through its Board of Commissioners, does hereby adopt the following amended budget of the American Rescue Plan Act Funds:

Public Health	\$27,170,000
Negative Economic Impact	\$ 4,200,000
Services to Disproportionately Impacted Communities	\$ 2,100,000
Premium Pay	To be Determined
Infrastructure	\$ 8,500,000
Revenue Replacement	\$24,251,500
Grant Administration	\$ 1,000,000
Unallocated	\$ 2,518,621
Total Expected ARPA Funds	\$69,840,121

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Anoka County Board of Commissioners may adjust this budget at any time as program and project opportunities are identified that positively impact the county.

STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF ANOKA) SS		YES	NO
I, Dee Guthman, Deputy County Administrator, Anoka County, Minnesota, hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy	DISTRICT#1-LOOK	X	
of the resolution of the county board of said county with the original record thereof on file in the Administration Office, Anoka County,	DISTRICT#2-BRAASTAD	X	
Minnesota, as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said board at a meeting duly held on March 22, 2022, and that the same is a true and	DISTRICT#3 – WEST		Absent
correct copy of said original record and of the whole thereof, and that said resolution was duly passed by said board at said meeting.	DISTRICT#4 – MEISNER	X	
Witness my hand and seal this 22nd day of March 2022.	DISTRICT#5 - GAMACHE	X	
Du gu	DISTRICT#6-REINERT	X	
DEE GUTHMAN DEPUTY COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR	DISTRICT #7 – SCHULTE	X	